505332255 02/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379036

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| UNIVERSITETET I OSLO | 04/24/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NORSK MEDISINSK SYKLOTRONSENTER AS |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | POSTBOKS 4950 NYDALEN              |
| City:           | OSLO                               |
| State/Country:  | NORWAY                             |
| Postal Code:    | 0424                               |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15771152 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

Email: dschubach@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10414-015US1        |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DANIELLE SCHUBACH   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Danielle Schubach/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/15/2019          |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=10414-015US1 2018\_04\_24 Executed assignment#page1.tif source=10414-015US1 2018\_04\_24 Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505332255 REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0392

### **ASSIGNMENT**

| THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this | $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}$ day of | April | 2018 |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|------|
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|------|

**BETWEEN** 

Universitetet i Oslo Boks 1072 Blindern 0316 Oslo Norway

(hereinafter "the Assignor" which expression shall where the context admits be deemed to include its executors heirs administrators and assigns) of the first part

AND

Norsk Medisinsk Syklotronsenter AS Postboks 4950 Nydalen 0424 Oslo Norway

(hereinafter "the Assignee" which expression shall where the context admits be deemed to include its executors heirs administrators and assigns) of the first part

**WHEREAS** 

the Assignor and Assignee jointly filed an International Patent Application (hereinafter "the Application") on 26 October 2016 under the number PCT/EP2016/075868 entitled "METHOD" and are the registered proprietors of the Application

AND WHEREAS

the parties hereto are willing and desirous that all right title and interest in and to the Application shall be vested solely in the Assignee and that for consideration hereinafter set forth the Assignor shall assign and transfer unto the Assignee all its share in the right title and interest in and to the Application

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0393

#### NOW THEREFORE

For and in consideration of the premises and the sum of Ten Norwegian Kroner (10 NOK) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and sells unto the Assignee all its share in the right title and interest in the Application including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents or other intellectual property rights in any country or region of the world and any right in such applications for patents or other intellectual property rights and any Patents that result therefrom and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the Application and Patents, free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents or other intellectual property rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written

| ASSIGNO   | R:                           |
|-----------|------------------------------|
| UNIVERS   | ITETET I OSLO                |
| Ву:       | JONNY DSTENSEN               |
| Name:     | John Cheusen                 |
| Position: | VP Innovation (yr Sciences   |
| ASSIGNE   |                              |
| NORSK N   | MEDISINSK SYKLOTRONSENTER AS |
| Ву:       | Talidaly                     |
| Name: _   | THOX LUDON SLEA              |
| Position: | Manging Break, NHS XS        |

No notarisation or legalisation necessary

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 02/15/2019